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Number of Active Rearrest Warrants for Failure to Appear (FTA) 

and Active Warrants for Violation of Probation (VOP) 
 
 
Please read this report carefully. 
 
There are 8 categories of warrant data listed for each town: 
 

1. FTA Warrants 
2. VOP Warrants 
3. OTI Warrants 
4. Total Warrants 
5. Warrants with Law Enforcement Actions Noted 
6. Issued Warrants For Month 
7. Served Warrants For Month 
8. Warrants Foreign Served For Month 

 
The complete set of warrant data for each town is listed on successive pages, 4 
columns on one page and 4 columns on the next. 
 
For Example: 
 

Municipality 
FTA 

Warrants 
VOP 

Warrants 
OTI 

Warrants 
Total 

Warrants 
Andover  4  0  0  4 

Municipality 

Warrants 
with Law 
Enforcement 
Actions 
Noted 

Issued 
Warrants For 
Month 

Served 
Warrants 
For Month 

Warrants 
Foreign 
Served For 
Month 

Andover  3  0  2  2 
 

450 Capitol Avenue – Hartford, Connecticut  06106-1379 
www.ct.gov/opm  



Numbers of Active Rearrest Warrants for Failure to Appear (FTA)
and Active Warrants for Violation of Probation (VOP)

State of Connecticut
Criminal Justice Information System (CJIS)

Report Date: December 02, 2013  07:39:17 AM

Page 1 of 13

120012

2002

390633

460541

170512

450243

8233

140113

140410

0000

150213

461639

330429

592652534

5014

3,95915353,423

180012168

120012

120111

11781891

4004

116016100

220121

372728

270621

121110

162212

222020

219133185

6006

Columbia

Colebrook

Colchester

Clinton

Chester

Cheshire

Chaplin

Canton

Canterbury

Canaan

Burlington

Brooklyn

Brookfield

Bristol

Bridgewater

Bridgeport

Branford

Bozrah

Bolton

Bloomfield

Bethlehem

Bethel

Bethany

Berlin

Beacon Falls

Barkhamsted

Avon

Ashford

Ansonia

Andover

Total WarrantsOTI WarrantsVOP WarrantsFTA WarrantsMunicipality *
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Report:

Data:

Definitions:

This report is prepared by the Criminal Justice Policy and Planning Division,Connecticut 
Office of Policy and Management.

The data in this report are from the Paperless Re-Arrest Warrant Network, known as 
PRAWN.  The PRAWN system is maintained and operated by the Judicial Branch, 
Superior Court Operations Division, Office of the Chief Administrator.

FTA means Failure to Appear on a criminal or motor vehicle proceeding.
VOP means Violation of Probation.
OTI means Order to Incarcerate
Warrants with Law Enforcement Actions Noted  means that a notation has been added
on the detail warrant page
Warrants Foreign Served means a warrant that is served by an agency that is not the
issuing agency for the warrant

[*] Monthy report to chief elected officials in accordance with Conn. Gen. Stat. § 4-68q, 
Notification of outstanding rearrest warrants and arrest warrants for probation violations: 
"Not later than the fifteenth day of the first month after the Office of Policy and 
Management obtains access to data on outstanding rearrest warrants and arrest 
warrants for violation of probation, and not later than the fifteenth day of each month 
thereafter, the undersecretary of the Criminal Justice Policy and Planning Division within 
said office shall notify the chief elected official of each municipality of the number of 
rearrest warrants and arrest warrants for violation of probation that have been issued for 
persons residing in that municipality and are still outstanding."

[**] Active Failure to Appear Warrants and Active Violation of Probation Warrants with Law 
Enforcement Actions Noted means active PRAWN in accordance with Conn. Gen. Stat. 
§ 54-2d, Notation in computer network of actions taken by law enforcement agency to 
execute certain warrants: "Not later than thirty days after the entry of the issuance of any 
rearrest warrant or arrest warrant for a violation of probation into the paperless rearrest 
warrant network, the law enforcement agency for the municipality in which the accused 
person resides shall, if such network is available and accessible to such agency, enter a 
notation in such network of the actions, if any, that have been taken by such agency to 
execute the warrant and apprehend the accused person."




